SLS 15RS-681 ORIGINAL

2015 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 51

BY SENATOR ADLEY

CONDOLENCES. Expresses condolences of the Louisiana Senate upon the death of United States Marine Corps Staff Sergeant Adam Jacob Koczrowski.

| 1 | A RESOLUTION |
|----|---|
| 2 | To express the sincere condolences of the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana to the |
| 3 | family of United States Marine Corps Staff Sergeant Adam Jacob Koczrowski upon |
| 4 | his death. |
| 5 | WHEREAS, Staff Sergeant Koczrowski loved his country and had always dreamed |
| 6 | of following in his father's footsteps by serving his homeland as a member of the U.S. |
| 7 | Armed Forces; and |
| 8 | WHEREAS, Staff Sergeant Koczrowski had served his country in combat and was |
| 9 | a combat instructor stationed in Jacksonville, North Carolina, when he was killed in an |
| 10 | automobile accident; and |
| 11 | WHEREAS, Staff Sergeant Koczrowski's military career has inspired his young son, |
| 12 | Tucker, to have hope that he too can serve his country in uniform. |
| 13 | THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana |
| 14 | does hereby extend its deepest and most profound condolences to the family of United States |
| 15 | Marine Corps Staff Sergeant Adam Jacob Koczrowski for their immeasurable loss and for |
| 16 | his brave service to his country. |
| 17 | BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the |
| 18 | family of United States Marine Corps Staff Sergeant Adam Jacob Koczrowski. |

SLS 15RS-681 ORIGINAL SR NO. 51

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Heyward Jeffers.

DIGEST 2015 Regular Session

SR 51 Original

Adley

Expresses condolences upon the death of USMC Staff Sergeant Adam Jacob Koczrowski.